/%LINGTON A GREAT HOMETOWN

Council Manager
Anne Gerwig, Mayor Paul Schofield
Michael Drahos, Vice Mayor

John T. McGovern, Counciliman

Michael J. Napoleone, Councilman

Tanva Siskind, Councilwoman

November 13, 2018

Frank Bergonzi
ADAPCO, LLC.
550 Aero Lane
Sanford, FL 32771

RE: Contract #019-15/ENR
Dear Mr. Bergonzi:

ADAPCO, LLC. is one of the awardees for contract #019-15/ENR for Purchase and Delivery of Mosquito Chemicals. The contract is
set to expire on January 26, 2019 and allows for one (1) additional one (1) year renewal by mutual agreement. Wellington would
like to exercise the final renewal option through lanuary 26, 2020 under the same pricing, terms and conditions which is
conditioned upon subsequent approval by Wellington Council.

In accordance with Palm Beach County ordinance number 2011-009, the vendor understands that any Contract that results from
an RFP/ITB may be subject to investigation and/or audit by the Palm Beach County Inspector General. The offeror has reviewed
Palm Beach County ordinance number 2011-009 and is aware of its rights and/or obligations under such ordinance.

The award is subject to provisions of State Statutes, Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics and Code of Ethics, and Wellington
policies. All Proposers must disclose with their Proposal/Renewal the name of any officer, director, or agent who is also a
Wellington employee. Further, all Proposers must disclose the name of any Wellington employee who is employed in the
Proposer's firm or any of its branches.

If any Proposer violates or is a party to a violation of the Wellington, Palm Beach County or Florida Code of Ethics with respect to
this Proposal, such Proposer may be disqualified from performing the work described in this Proposal or from furnishing the goods
or services for which the Proposal is submitted and shall be further disqualified from bidding on any future Proposals/Bids for work
or for goods or services for Wellington. A copy of the Wellington, Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics and Code of Ethics
and State Ethics Codes is available at the Wellington Clerk’s Office, 12300 Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington FL 33414, By signing
this renewal agreement proposer acknowledges no such conflict.

Please indicate acceptance or rejection of the renewal, as indicated below, and return to my attention by November 20, 2018.

If you should have any questions, please contact me or anygne else in the Purchasing Department.
— e /X’
Accept Renewal: ___lpasens | Rumd<Tw /A‘:»\ L )’7 1 }I S

Printed Name Signature Dat
* Pumse sce ATTHCH D

Reject Renewal:

Printed Name Signature Date

Thank you,

Emma Ramirez
561-791-4021
eramirez@wellingtonfl.gov

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard « Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 ¢ Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



@

eee .
® e azelis
eee
.;:O:e-
@ @ & & & ¢ &
November 27, 2018 ) : : ::

Ms. Emma Ramirez
Village of Wellington
12300 Forest Hill Blvd.
Wellington, FL 33414

VIA EMAIL: eramirez@wellingtonfl.gov

SUBJECT: RENEWAL REQUEST
CONTRACT #019-15/ENR MOSQUITO CONTROL CHEMICALS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT JANUARY 26, 2016
TWO YEAR CONTRACT PERIOD 01/26/16 - 01/26/18

Dear Ms. Ramirez:
Thank you for your renewal option notification letter regarding Contract #019-15/ENR for Mosquito Control Chemicals. ADAPCO

would like to renew the current ADAPCO awarded items through January 26, 2020 and respectfully ask for the below price
increases 1o be reviewed by your Village Council.

PREVIOUS
Wellington PRICING PER NEW PRICING
ITEM # ADAPCO ITEM# | DESCRIPTION GL/LB/CS %> PER GL/LB/CS MFG
1 AQBXT-5 AQUABAC XT (2X2.5 GL CASE) $34.52/GL 3.2% | See Below | BECKER
VECTOBAC 12AS (2X2.5 GL
la VEC12AS-5 CASE) — EXACT SUBSTITUTE 0 $34.52/GL | VALENT
2 AQB200G-40 | AQUABAC 200G (40 LB BAG) $1.66/LB 3.2% See Below | BECKER
VECTOBAC G/FG {40 LB BAG)
2a VECG/FG-40 EXACT SUBSTITUTE 0 $1.66/LB | VALENT
3 PER48-30 PERMANONE 4-8 (30 GL. DRUM) $33.15/GL 2.0% $33.81/GL | BAYER
4 PUR44-55 PURSUIT 4-4 ULV (55 GL DRUM) $20.24/GL 3% $20.85/GL | PCT
ADAPCO no longer a distributor — Clarke/Univar can
5 ALTXR-220 ALTOSID XR (220 PER CASE) still provide.

I've attached our manufacturer price increase letters to serve as backup documentation.

We look forward to again serving your mosquito control needs and working with the Village of Wellington. Please do not
hesitate to contact me or your sales representative Derek Wright at (941) 737-9883 if you have any questions or need
any additional information.

Regards,

%f{:?i 'gi.:«iqix_{i;f‘
Kathy Russell
Contract Manager

ADAPCO T 407 328 6576
550 Aero Ln
Sanford, FL 32771 azelisamericas.com | myadapco.com




